
File No.lW-11 011(99)/40/2018-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW 6

Governmentof West Bengal
Irrigation&Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Sah Lake: Kolkata-700 091

Dt.06/07/2018No. -1643 IE
CORRIGENDUM

Please read " Joint Secretary (Technical)" in place of "Secretary" at point no.5 of
designatingCustodian in the matter of SAR (SelfAppraisal Report) , circulated vide no. 1503-IE
01.18.06.2018

qoLv--
Joint Secretary to the

Governmentof West Bengal

No. 1643 11(22)IE Dt.06/07/2018

Copy forwarded for information& necessary action to :

1. The AdditionalChief Secretary, Irrigation&Waterways Department.
2. FinancialAdvisor, Irrigation&Waterways Department.
3. The Secretary, Irrigation&Waterways Department.
4. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Irrigation&Waterways Department.
5. The Joint Secretary (Works), Irrigation&Waterways Department.
6. The Joint Secretary (Technical),Irrigation&Waterways Department.
7. The Joint Secretary (Rev.), Irrigation&Waterways Department.
8. The Deputy Secretary (Works-I), Irrigation&Waterways Department.
9. The Deputy Secretary (Works-IT),Irrigation&Waterways Department.
10. The OSD & Ex-OfficioDeputy Secretary, Irrigation& Waterways Department.
11. The Registrar& D.D.O., Irrigation& Waterways Department.
12. The Assistant Secretary, Irrigation&Waterways Department.
13. -20. The Chief Engineer, ' Irrigation&Waterways

Directorate· e is requested to circulatethe corrigendumoverleaf to the Superintending
En . & ExecutiveEngineerunder hisadministrativeControl.

1. ExecutiveEngineer,DYC Study CeILIrrigation& Waterways Directorate- withrequest to
upload this corrigenduminDepartment's portal.

22. Guard file.

Joint Secretary to the
Governmentof West Bengal

~


